
PURCHASING DIVISION AGENDA REPORT 
For Weeks of 12/5/19 - 12/10/19 

Pre-Commission Work Session DECEMBER 17, 2019 
For Commission Approval 

DECEMBER 19, 2019 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE JEFFERSON COUNTY COMMISSION, THAT THE FOLLOWING REPORT FILED BY THE 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT BE, AND THE SAME HEREBY IS APPROVED.  RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACTS ARE 
BASED UPON THE LOWEST BIDS MEETING SPECIFICATIONS. 
           
PREPARED DECEMBER 11, 2019 
 

 
1. RECOMMENDED FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SEWER INSPECTION DEPARTMENT FROM P & H SUPPLY CO. 

INC.  WARRENTON, GA, TO AWARD BID FOR SR-20 UTILITY LOCATOR FOR THE PERIOD 12/19/2019 - 12/18/2020, WITH 
THE OPTION TO RENEW UNTIL 2023. TO BE PURCHASED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS.  
 
REFERENCE BID # 10-20 

 
 

2. RECOMMENDED FOR ALL DEPARTMENTS FROM GALL’S, LEXINGTON, KY, TO RENEW BID FOR WORK UNIFORMS 
FOR THE PERIOD 12/19/2019 - 12/18/2020.  TO BE PURCHASED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS. FINAL RENEWAL 
 
REFERENCE BID # 128-17 

 
 

3. RECOMMENDED FOR FLEET MANAGEMENT FROM TRAFFIC & EQUIPMENT COMPANY, BIRMINGHAM, AL CHANGE 
ORDER TO ADD FUNDS TO FLEET VEHICLE REPAIR & PARTS. 

 
REFERENCE PURCHASE ORDER # 200598-01    ORIGINAL AMOUNT  $ 20,000.00 
REFERENCE BID # 91-17       CHANGE ORDER $ 40,000.00  

$ 60, 00.00  
 
 

END OF PURCHASING AGENDA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


